
3158 THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 26, 1861.

No. of
Register. Rate pf Patent. Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

1335

1336

1339

1342

1344

1347

1349

1350

1352

1353

1354

1360

1361

1363

1364

1367

1373

1375

1391

1858.
12th June

14th June

15th June

16th June

17th June

19th June

Joseph Hall, Marble . Mason, .of
Derby, in the county of Derby

William Clark, of 53, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Engineer and Patent Agent

Alfred Vincent Newton, of the
Office for Patents, 66, Chancery-
lane, in the county of Middlesex,
Mechanical Draughtsman

Henry John Daniel, of Donington,
in the county of Derby, Colonel
(late Coldstream Guards)

George Neall, Gas Engineer, of
the town and county of Northamp-
ton

Joseph Clinton Henderson, of
Albany, in the State of N.ew York,
United States of America

Louis Casimir Stanislas Masson,
Draughtsman, and Felix de la
Morim&re, Manufacturer, both of
Paris (France)

Benjamin Pitt, of No. _4, Great
Carter-lane, Doctor's Commons,
in the city of London, Engineer

Baron Ferdinand Julius of Wedel
Jarlsberg, of Frederickswcern, in
Norway

William Pickford Wijkins, of Ipsr
wich, in the county of Suffolk,
Engineer . .

Sir Francis Charles Knowles,
of Lovell-hill, in the county of
Berks, Baronet

Bryan Atw.ater, of the State of
Connecticut, of the United States
of America

Charles William Lancaster, of New
Bond-ftreet, in the city of West-
minster, Gun Manufacturer

James Joseph Cregeen, of Plough-
rbad, Rotherhithe, in the county
of Surrey) Doctor of Medicine

James Hill Dickson, of Stanley-
terrace, Rotherfu'the, in the
county of Surrey, Manufacturer

George Davies, of No. 1, Serle-
street, Lincoln's-inn, in the county
of Middlesex, and No. 28, St.
Enoch-square, in the city of Glas-
gow, Civil Engineer and Patent
Agent

Alfred Dawson, of 14, Barnes-
place, Mile End-road, in the
parish of St. Dunstan's, Stepney,
in the county of Middlesex,
Engineer

Samuel Taylor and David Taylor,
of Rochdale, in the county of
Lancaster, Machinists

Hippolyte Becu, of Merville De*-
partement du Nord, France

An improvement in the slide valves of
steam-engines

Improvements in machinery for comb-
ing cotton and other fibrous ma-
terial

Improved machinery for cutting
veneers

A process by which the 'stamp on
bankers' cheques is cancelled, and
the cheque indelibly and simultane-
ously crossed

Certain improvements in gas stoves
for warming, cooking, and other
purposes, as also in the saucepans,
kettles, or other utensils to-be used
with the same

Improvements in stoves

Improvements in the manufacture of
woven fabrics with coloured pat-
terns

Improvements in the construction of
knobs and roses used with locks,
latches, and such like fastenings as
are constructed with spindles

An improved self-registering compass
or control compass

Improvements in the arrangements
and construction of refrigerating
apparatus

improvements in the fabrication or
manufacture of steel

An improved sewing machine

An instrument or apparatus for charg-
ing cartridges for breech-loading
arms

Improvements in the treatment of
India and China gras, pineappple,
hemp, flax, and other similar fibrous
materials, and in the machinery or
apparatus employed therein

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for scutching and hackling
flax, hemp, and other similar fibrous
materials

An improved equilibrium slide valve
for steam engines

An improved apparatus for converting
small coals, or coal dust, or small
coals and coke, or coal dust and coke,
with the admixture of water or other
materials, into artificial fuel

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for putting machine straps or
belts on to pulleys or drums, and for
removing the same

Improvements in the manufacture of
laths, and in fixing and nailing the
same


