No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
1335	1858. 12th June	Joseph Hall, Marble Mason, of Derby, in the county of Derby	An improvement in the slide valves of steam-engines
1336	<b>99</b>	William Clark, of 53, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex,	Improvements in machinery for comb- ing cotton and other fibrous ma-
1339	"	Engineer and Patent Agent Alfred Vincent Newton, of the Office for Patents, 66, Chancery- lane, in the county of Middlesex,	terial Improved machinery for cutting veneers
1342	14th June	Mechanical Draughtsman Henry John Daniel, of Donington, in the county of Derby, Colonel (late Coldstream Guards)	A process by which the stamp on bankers' cheques is cancelled, and the cheque indelibly and simultane-
1344	))	George Neall, Gas Engineer, of the town and county of Northamp- ton	ously crossed Certain improvements in gas stoves for warming, cooking, and other purposes, as also in the saucepans, kettles, or other utensils to be used with the same
1347	33	Joseph Clinton Henderson, of Albany, in the State of New York, United States of America	Improvements in stoves
1349	15th June	Louis Casimir Stanislas Masson, Draughtsman, and Felix de la Morinière, Manufacturer, both of Paris (France)	Improvements in the manufacture of woven fabrics with coloured pat- terns
1350	<b>91</b>	Benjamin Pitt, of No. 4, Great Carter-lane, Doctor's Commons, in the city of London, Engineer	Improvements in the construction of knobs and roses used with locks, latches, and such like fastenings as are constructed with spindles
1352	,,	Baron Ferdinand Julius of Wedel Jarlsberg, of Frederickswærn, in	An improved self-registering compass or control compass
1353	<b>1)</b>	Norway William Pickford Wilkins, of Ips- wich, in the county of Suffolk,	Improvements in the arrangements and construction of refrigerating
1354	"	Engineer Sir Francis Charles Knowles, of Lovell-hill, in the county of	apparatus Improvements in the fabrication or manufacture of steel
1360	16th June	Berks, Baronet Bryan Atwater, of the State of Connecticut, of the United States	An improved sewing machine
1361	ņ	of America Charles William Lancaster, of New Bond-street, in the city of West-	An instrument or apparatus for charg- ing cartridges for breech-loading
1363	<b>3)</b>	minster, Gun Manufacturer James Joseph Cregeen, of Plough- road, Rotherhithe, in the county of Surrey, Doctor of Medicine	arms Improvements in the treatment of India and China gras, pineappple, hemp, flax, and other similar fibrous materials, and in the machinery or
1364	"	James Hill Dickson, of Stanley- terrace, Rotherhithe, in the county of Surrey, Manufacturer	apparatus employed therein Improvements in machinery or apparatus for scutching and hackling flax, hemp, and other similar fibrous materials
1367	2)	George Davies, of No. 1, Serle- street, Lincoln's-inn, in the county of Middlesex, and No. 28, St. Enoch-square, in the city of Glas- gow, Civil Engineer and Patent	An improved equilibrium slide valve for steam engines
1373	17th June	Agent Alfred Dawson, of 14, Barnes- place, Mile End-road, in the parish of St. Dunstan's, Stepney, in the county of Middlesex, Engineer	An improved apparatus for converting small coals, or coal dust, or small coals and coke, or coal dust and coke, with the admixture of water or other materials, into artificial fuel
1375		Samuel Taylor and David Taylor, of Rochdale, in the county of Lancaster, Machinists	Improvements in machinery or apparatus for putting machine straps or belts on to pulleys or drums, and for removing the same
1891	19t <b>h</b> June	Hippolyte Becu, of Merville Dé- partement du Nord, France	Improvements in the manufacture of laths, and in fixing and nailing the same